215.00 7783053

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Software Systems Solutions, Inc.		10/19/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Scorpio International Properties, Inc.		10/19/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Daniel Scaduto		10/19/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TD Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	200 East Las Olas Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 1820
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33301
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77830537	PASSWORD SHIELD	
Serial Number:	85030427	IS3	
Registration Number:	2942056	SPYWAREZILLA	
Registration Number:	2949553	STOPZILLA	
Registration Number:	3176701	ZILLABAR	
Registration Number:	3295682	SITEGUARD	
Registration Number:	3362910	ANTI SPYWARE MADE EASY	
Registration Number:	3609655	SECURITY SOFTWARE MADE EASY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900178423

Fax Number: (954)206-0013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: trademarks@prestigeip.com Correspondent Name: James David Johnson Address Line 1: 401 East Las Olas Boulevard Address Line 2: Suite 130-290 Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301 NAME OF SUBMITTER: James David Johnson Signature: /James David Johnson/ 12/10/2010 Date: Total Attachments: 5 source=TD Bank UCC1 (Florida)#page1.tif source=TD Bank UCC1 (Florida)#page2.tif source=TD Bank UCC1 (Florida)#page3.tif

source=TD Bank UCC1 (Florida)#page4.tif source=TD Bank UCC1 (Florida)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0275

HIL	NANCIN	(GSI)	ATEMENT FORM								
A. NAME & DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON Lisa K. Hermann, Esq (954) 767-6333											
B. S Nar			GEMENT TO: Hermann, Esq.								
Ado	dress	Saave	dra, Pelosi, Goodwin & Herma	nn							
Ado	dress	312 S.	E. 17 th Street, Second Floor								
City	y/State/Zip	Ft. La	uderdale, Florida 33316	-							
						THE ABOVE SPA	ACE IS FOR FI	LING O	FFICE USE	ONLY	
			FULL LEGAL NAME – INSI	ERT ONLY ONI	E DEBTOR NAME (1	a OR 1b) – Do Not Ab	obreviate or Com	bine Nai	nes		
	ORGANIZA		NAME TWARE SYSTEMS SOLUTIC	NS INC a Flor	cida cornoration						
	INDIVIQUA			710, 1110., 41101	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME			SUFFIX		
	MAILING A			:	CITY		STATE			COUNTRY	
1d.	TAX ID# 0275618	Coad	REQUIRED ADD'L INFO RE: ORGANIZATION	1e. TYPE OF O	Boynton Beach ORGANIZATION	Florida : 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZAT: Florida			33426 USA FION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID# S66211		
		ı	DEBTOR								
			0.000						<u> </u>		
2a.	ORGANIZA	TION'S			,	BTOR NAME (2a OR	2b) – Do Not A	bbreviate	or Combine	Vames	
	ORPIO INTE INDIVIDUA		NAL PROPERTIES, INC., a F T NAME	lorida corporatio	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAI	ME		SUFFIX	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
2c. MAILING ADDRESS 109 Commerce Road			CITY Boynton Beach		STATE Florida	POST. 33426	AL CODE	COUNTRY			
	TAX ID# 684710		REQUIRED ADD'L INFO RE: ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	2e. TYPE OF O	ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION Florida	OF ORGANIZA			NIZATIONAL ID# 0037827	
2 CI	CHDED B	A DTV	S NAME (or NAME of TOTA	I ACCIONEE -4	EACCIONOD C/D) IN	ICEDT ONLY ONE C	ECLIDED DADT	X/ N/ A N A	F (2 - OP 21-)		
3a.	ORGANIZA	TION'S		L ASSIGNEE OF	ASSIGNOR S/P)- II	NSERT ONLY ONE SI	ECURED PART	Y NAM	E (3a UK 3b)		
	BANK, N.A. INDIVIDUA		T NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAI	ME		SUFFIX	
3c.	MAILING A	DDRESS			CITY		STATE	POST	AL CODE	COUNTRY	
200 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1820			Fort Lauderdale	FL	33301		USA				
4. Th	is FINANC	ING ST	ATEMENT covers the follo	wing collateral:			1				
All t	angible an	d intang	gible personal property o	wned by Debt							
			ereto, including but not lattached hereto and the								
	in by refer										
							·				
5. Al	LTERNATI	E DESIG	NATION (if applicable)	LESSEE/LE	ESSOR CONS	IGNEE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE	BAILOF	ξ.		
				AG. LIEN	NON-	UCC FILING	SELLER	z/BUYEI	R		
6. FI	orida DOC	UMENT	ΓARY STAMP TAX – YO	U ARE REOUR	RED TO CHECK EXA	ACTLY ONE BOX					
	1			_			ava baan naid				
X	1		tamps due and payable or to		na payabie pursuan	t to S. 201.22 F.S., h	ave been paid.				
	I Florida Do	ocumenta	ary Stamp Tax is not require	ed.							

Filing Office Copy

STATE OF FLORIDA UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

7. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA
STANDARD FORM - FORM UCC-1 (REV.12/2001)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0276

Approved by the Secretary of State, State of Florida

STATE OF FL FINANCING S					E					
8. NAME OF FIRS	N'S NAME				TEMENT					
INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE SYSTEMS SOLUTIONS, INC., a Florida corporation 8b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX										
9. MISCELLANEOU	JS:					THE ABO	OVE SPACE IS	S FOR FII	LING OFFIC	CE USE ONLY
10. ADDITIONAL DI 10a. ORGANIZATIO	EBTOR'S EXA	ACT FULL LE	GAL NAME - INS	SERT ONLY ONE	DEBTOR N	AME (10a (OR 10b) – Do 1	Not Abbre	viate or Comb	ine Names
10b. INDIVIDUAL'S Scaduto	LAST NAME			FIRST NAME Daniel			MIDDLE N	AME		SUFFIX
10c. MAILING ADDRESS 109 Commerce Road				CITY Boynton Beach			STATE FL	POST 33426	AL CODE	COUNTRY
10d. TAX ID#	RE: ORGAN DEBTOR		10e. TYPE OF O				OF ORGANIZ.			ANIZATIONAL ID#
11. SECURED PAR 11a. ORGANIZATIO	N'S NAME	OF NAME OF TO	TAL ASSIGNEE	of ASSIGNOR S/P)— INSERT (ONLY ONE	SECURED PA	ARTY NAM	ME (11a OR :	l1b)
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S	LAST NAME			FIRST NAME			MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX			
11c. MAILING ADDRESS				CITY		STATE	POST	AL CODE	COUNTRY	
12. This FINANCING S as-extracted collater	TATEMENT coal, or is filed as	overs timbe a fixture filir	er to be cut or ag.	15. Additional co	ollateral des	cription:				
13. Description of real es	state:									
14. Name and address of estate (if Debtor does not	a RECORD OW thave a record in	VNER of above-onterest):	described real							
				Debtor is a Decedent	Trust or		ly one box.	respect to	property held	in trust or
			17. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction – effective 30 years							
				Filed in co	nnection wi	th a Public-F	inance Transac	tion - effe	ctive 30 years	

STANDARD FORM - FORM UCC-1 ADDENDUM (REV.12/2001)

Filing Office Copy

Approved by the Secretary of State, State of Florida

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 70, of DAHLBREN, P.U.D., according to the Plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 98, at Pages 169-170, of the Public Records of Palm Beach County, Florida.

Property address: 7116 Old Orchard Way, Boynton Beach, Florida 33436

Owned by: Daniel A. Scaduto

A portion of Parcel "A" HIGH RIDGE COMMERCE CENTER P.I.D, as recorded in Plat Book 94, Page 142 and 143 of the Public Records of Palm Beach County, Florida and being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Southeast corner of said Parcel "A", thence North 01°12'26" West 235.63 feet along the East line of said Parcel "A", thence departing from said East line South 88°47'34" West 96.73 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence continue South 88°47'34" West 109.83 feet; thence North 01°12'26" West 45.00 feet, thence North 88°47'34" East 108.00 feet, thence South 01°12'26" East 22.83 feet, thence North 88°47'34" East 1.83 feet, thence South 01°12'26" East 22.17 feet to the Point of Beginning. Said lands situate, lying and being in the City of Boynton Beach, Palm Beach County, Florida.

Property address: 109 Commerce Road, Boynton Beach, Florida 33426

Owned by Scorpio International Properties, Inc., a Florida corporation

Lot 255, of Hammock Reserve, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 80, Page 166, of the Public Records of Palm Beach County, Florida.

Property address: 4776 Temple Drive, Delray Beach, Florida

Owned by: Daniel A. Scaduto

TRADEMARK REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0278

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

All trademarks owned and in use by Debtor including, but not limited, to trademarks, service marks, and trade names that have been registered, or for which application to register has been made, at the federal level with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), at the state level in any state or territory of the United States, or in any foreign country or jurisdiction, or that are in current use and subject to common law trademark rights owned by Debtor (hereinafter "Trademarks"). Without limiting the foregoing, Trademarks shall also include the following marks that have been registered or applied for at the USPTO (USPTO record copies are attached hereto for reference):

U.S. Trademark Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
2,942,056	SPYWAREZILLA
2,949,553	STOPZILLA
3,176,701	ZILLABAR
3,295,682	SITEGUARD
3,362,910	ANTI SPYWARE MADE EASY
3,609,655	SECURITY SOFTWARE MADE EASY
U.S. Trademark Application Serial No.	Mark
77/830,537	PASSWORD SHIELD
85/030,427	IS3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0279

SCHEDULE 1

All tangible and intangible personal property now or hereafter owned, used or received by Debtor on, about or in connection with the Property or any business operated by Debtor, together with all proceeds from the sale thereof, including but not limited to the following: (a) all and singular the fixtures appurtenant thereto, which shall include, insofar as they are now or may hereafter belong to or be used with the Property or any buildings or improvements thereon and whether attached or detached, all goods, equipment, furnishings, accounts receivable, accounts, rents, deposits, cash, profits, condemnation awards, insurance proceeds and refunds of insurance premiums now or hereafter owned, used, or received by Debtor or Secured Party on, about or in connection with the herein described Property or business of the Debtor, together with all proceeds of all non-monetary collateral when sold; as well as (i) the rights in or to the proceeds of any fire or hazard insurance policy, or (ii) any award in eminent domain proceedings for a taking or for loss of value, or (iii) any debtor's interest as Lessor in any present or future lease or rights to income growing out of the use or occupancy of any part of the Property, whether pursuant to lease or otherwise; and (b) all licenses, including alcoholic beverage licenses, franchises, contract rights, patents, trademarks, trade names copyrights, trade secrets, domain names, know-how and trade processes used by the Debtor in connection with the Property and/or business and right to sue for all past infringements of any of the foregoing interests and/or rights, and the good will and business records, computer records and software, of any business conducted now or hereafter by Debtor. Foreclosure of the indebtedness secured by the Mortgage (or a voluntary conveyance in lieu of foreclosure) shall include foreclosure and/or transfer of all of Debtor's right, title and interest in all of the foregoing items of tangible and intangible property.

Any and all renewals, replacements, substitutions, accessions, proceeds, products or additions of or to the Property, the incomes and the intangible collateral, any after acquired property adjacent to the Property and used in connection with the Property or any business of Debtor; and any and all monies and other property that from time to time may, either by delivery to Secured Party or by any instrument (including the Mortgage) be subjected to such lien and security interest by Debtor, or by anyone on behalf of Debtor, or with the consent of Debtor, or which otherwise may come into the possession or otherwise be subject to the control of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement or the other loan documents, or both.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 12/10/2010